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Basic 
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Total
 Generation Cost 

kWh PhP PhP PhP

(A) (B) (C) (D = B+C)

Green Core Geothermal Inc. 16.08% 14,400,000                95,129,280              (2,232,000)                92,897,280                           
Energy Development Corp 16.08% 14,400,000                92,423,520              92,423,520                           
Palm Concepcion Power Corp. (PCPC) 11.18% 10,010,000                91,288,657              91,288,657                           
CENPRI / ENERGREEN 2.36% 2,110,700                  45,192,338              45,192,338                           
PCPC (Emergency) 28.14% 25,190,000                147,387,000            (1,162,334)                146,224,666                         
Spot Market (WESM) 24.77% 22,180,450                169,763,868            380,774                   170,144,641                         
Net Metering Export Energy 1.39% 1,240,727                  8,374,703                8,374,703                             

SUBTOTAL 100.00% 89,531,877                649,559,366            (3,013,561)                646,545,805                          
Others:

Prompt Payment Discounts (2,278,506)                            
Pilferage Recoveries (956,781)                               

TOTAL 89,531,877                643,310,518                          

TOTAL GENERATION RATE, PHP/KWH 7.1853                         

BREAKDOWN OF GENERATION CHARGE
Billing Cycle: NOVEMBER 2025

(Power Purchases Covering: 26 Sep 2025 - 25 Oct 2025)

Power Supplier
% Share on Energy 

Purchased


